FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (

05-21-1999

101041743

: No.: 20496/221

RTMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Manfred KORTHÄUER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	Espera Werke GmbH Moltkestrasse 17-33 47058 Duisburg GERMANY	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 4, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli	lication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/293,235		
,	tached?Yes X_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
mailed: Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 1585 Broadway	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	8. Deposit account number 16-2500	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infetrue copy of the original document.	5 8	
Charles Guttman Clark	PSG W May 12, 1999	
Reg. No. 29,161	Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document:3	
Do not detac	h this portion	
Box Ass	ents and Trademarks ignments 1, DC 20231 er document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data hurden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Information Systems	
PK2-1000C, Washington, DC, 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwo	rk Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.	

filed as PCT International Application No.:_

Attorney Docket No. 20496-221

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) a 100% interest to:

Espera Werke GmbH

•	20,000
	ration organized under the laws of: Germany ing a place of business at: Moltkestrasse 17-33 47058 Duisburg
	ignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees as it may designat ively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for:
	The United States of America and Its Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions All countries throughout the world
	o all inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Patent entitled
	ove-entitled United States Patent application was:
<u>x</u>	executed by the undersigned on: filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on: April 16, 1999 and assigned serial number:

The undersigned assign(s) the rights for all patents, divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates, continuing applications and extensions thereof, together with the right of priority of any earlier corresponding patent application filed by the undersigned in the United States or elsewhere.

The undersigned covenant(s) that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the undersigned have (has) full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein.

The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) that any and all patents on the aforesaid inventions be issued to Assignee.

MAY 12 '99 02:38

+49 211 904904**PATENA**GE.03

REEL: 009959 FRAME: 0049

I hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. § 120 of any United States application(s), or § 365(c) of any PCT International application designating the United States, listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States or PCT International application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of 35 U.S.C. § 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56 which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of this application.

(Application Number)	(Filing Date)	(Statuspatented, pending, abandoned)	
(Application Number)	(Filing Date)	(Statuspatented, pending, abandoned)	

I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith: Charles Guttman, Reg. No. 29,161; Kenneth Rubenstein, Reg. No. 30,586; Evan L. Kahn, Reg. No. 35,912; Anthony C. Coles, Reg. No. 34,139; and Gregg I. Goldman, Reg. No. 38,896.

Address all telephone calls to <u>Charles Guttman</u> at telephone number: (212) 969-3000 Address all correspondence to <u>Proskauer Rose LLP</u>

1585 Broadway

New York, New York 10036

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of the first or sole inventor (given name, Manfred KORTHÄUER	family name):
Inventor's signature: > Northall	Date: > 4/5/99
Residence: Mühlheim (Ruhr), Germany	Citizenship: Germany
Post Office Address: Grossenbaumer Strasse 108, D-45479 Mühlheim	(Ruhr), Germany

MAY 12 '99 02:38

RECORDED: 05/12/1999

+49 211 9049049 PATENAGE. 04

REEL: 009959 FRAME: 0050